

**SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS**

Vendor	Total
PEEK PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC	\$225,163.84

LOG LANDING ROAD ( 9,293 LF)						
LOG LANDING ROAD ( 9,293 LF)						PEEK PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
X	652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	18586	LF	\$0.17	\$3,159.62
X	652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	16840	LF	\$0.17	\$2,862.80
X	652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	1176	LF	\$0.12	\$141.12
X	564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	466	EA	\$4.00	\$1,864.00
X	636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP3	65	SF	\$23.00	\$1,495.00
X	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP9	175	SF	\$23.00	\$4,025.00
X	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP11	20	SF	\$24.00	\$480.00
X	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP7	25	EA	\$145.00	\$3,625.00
Total						\$19,602.54

RAHN STATION ROAD (18,269 LF)						
RAHN STATION ROAD (18,269 LF)						PEEK PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
X	652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	36538	LF	\$0.17	\$6,211.46
X	652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	29025	LF	\$0.17	\$4,934.25
X	652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	6055	LF	\$0.12	\$726.60
X	653-0100	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, RR/HWY CROSSING SYMBOL	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
X	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	80	LF	\$9.00	\$720.00
Total						\$17,442.31

COURTHOUSE ROAD (20,985 LF) CONIFER TO MIDLAND						
COURTHOUSE ROAD (20,985 LF) Conifer to Midland						PEEK PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
X	652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	41970	LF	\$0.17	\$7,134.90

X	652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	13938	LF	\$0.17	\$2,369.46
X	652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	18188	LF	\$0.12	\$2,182.56
X	564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	804	EA	\$4.00	\$3,216.00
X	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	16	LF	\$9.00	\$144.00
X	636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP3	75	SF	\$23.00	\$1,725.00
X	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP9	275	SF	\$23.00	\$6,325.00
X	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP11	32	SF	\$24.00	\$768.00
X	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP7	54	EA	\$145.00	\$7,830.00
Total						\$36,094.92

SHAWNEE EGYPT ROAD (21,840 LF)						
SHAWNEE EGYPT ROAD (21,840 LF)					PEEK PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00
X	652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	43680	LF	\$0.17	\$7,425.60
X	652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	14090	LF	\$0.17	\$2,395.30
X	652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	18080	LF	\$0.12	\$2,169.60
X	564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	1092	EA	\$4.00	\$4,368.00
X	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	22	LF	\$9.00	\$198.00
X	636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP3	30	SF	\$23.00	\$690.00
X	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP9	120	SF	\$23.00	\$2,760.00
X	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP11	9	SF	\$24.00	\$216.00
X	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP7	57	EA	\$145.00	\$8,265.00
Total						\$33,062.50

MIDLAND ROAD ( 44,194 LF)						
MIDLAND ROAD ( 44,194 LF)					PEEK PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$9,275.00	\$9,275.00
X	652-5451	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	88388	LF	\$0.17	\$15,025.96
X	652-5452	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	19689	LF	\$0.17	\$3,347.13
X	652-6502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	36754	LF	\$0.12	\$4,410.48
X	564-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS, TP 1	1411	EA	\$4.00	\$5,644.00

X	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24IN, WHITE	22	EA	\$9.00	\$198.00
X	636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP3	150	SF	\$23.00	\$3,450.00
X	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP9	250	SF	\$23.00	\$5,750.00
X	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP11	64	SF	\$24.00	\$1,536.00
X	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP7	85	EA	\$145.00	\$12,325.00
Total						\$60,961.57

ALTERNATIVE

ALTERNATIVE					PEEK PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	653-1501	5 IN SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0	LF	\$0.52	\$0.00
X	653-1502	5 IN SOLID YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	0	LF	\$0.52	\$0.00
X	653-3502	5 IN SKIP YELLOW THERMOPOASTIC STRIPE	0	LF	\$0.45	\$0.00
ALTERNATIVE					PEEK PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC	
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	-	FLASHING BEACON (RED) W/ SOLAR PANEL & POLE	0	EA	\$6,750.00	\$0.00
X	-	FLASHING BEACON (YELLOW) W/ SOLAR PANEL & POLE	6	EA	\$6,750.00	\$40,500.00
X	-	48" LED ENHANCED STOP SIGN W/ SOLAR PANEL & POLE	0	EA	\$6,290.00	\$0.00
X	-	48" LED ENHANCED STOP SIGN, FLASHING BEACON (RED) W/ SOLAR PANEL & POLE	2	EA	\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00
Total						\$58,000.00